
PORTO WORLD CUP 2025 (PT)
29 June - 05 July 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
BLAUWBLOMME Henk BE 60 98 0.612 4 3 3 1
ESCUDEIRO Jose PT 48 107 0.448 2 5 2 2
LALANNE Patrice FR 40 99 0.404 0 3 3 3

B
CRESPO Carlos ES 60 33 1.818 4 5 5 1
GOMES Vasco PT 44 54 0.814 2 6 4 2
CAN Cengiz TR 26 63 0.412 0 3 2 3

C
PINTO Luis PT 60 69 0.869 4 5 4 1

MAIA Fernando PT 49 95 0.515 2 4 4 2
KANBARA Masataka JP 51 78 0.653 0 4 3 3

D
DURIEZ Tangui FR 60 85 0.705 4 4 4 1
CIN Aygun DE 56 90 0.622 2 4 4 2

BACHMAIER Roman DE 54 99 0.545 0 5 4 3

E
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 44 50 0.880 2 4 4 1
DURIEZ Nathan FR 47 57 0.824 2 5 4 2
RIOTTO Jerome FR 42 53 0.792 2 4 3 3

F
ESCRIBANO Joseba ES 52 55 0.945 2 7 6 1

LEGAZPI LORENZO Alfonso ES 56 66 0.848 2 7 4 2
YILDIZ Cenk TR 41 51 0.803 2 4 3 3

G
REVERCHON Jean FR 60 72 0.833 4 4 4 1

RODRIGUES Francisco PT 44 63 0.698 2 4 3 2
DERRADJI Samir FR 46 77 0.597 0 4 3 3

H
ROESTEL Norbert DE 60 72 0.833 4 6 4 1
PORIDIS Vasil TR 35 76 0.460 2 5 3 2

PRASSAS Konstantinos GR 46 90 0.511 0 3 3 3

I
CANTON Miguel VE 60 61 0.983 4 6 5 1
CELIK Hakan DE 42 55 0.763 2 5 4 2
KWON Miru KR 43 66 0.651 0 6 3 3

J
BOUCHAT Fabrice BE 60 91 0.659 3 5 4 1
VITORINO Alexandre PT 46 80 0.575 2 5 4 2
SABRY Mohamed EG 56 85 0.658 1 8 4 3

K
SILVA Anibal PT 60 101 0.594 4 5 5 1

CARDOSO Jose PT 59 105 0.561 2 3 3 2
DALAKAS Dimitrios GR 27 72 0.375 0 2 2 3

L
SANTOS Goncalo PT 60 71 0.845 4 6 4 1
CORREIA Antonio PT 47 83 0.566 2 4 4 2
HILAIRE Jimmy FR 53 70 0.757 0 6 5 3

M
LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 60 77 0.779 4 7 5 1
CUNHA Fernando PT 53 87 0.609 2 6 3 2
MENDES Joaquim PT 45 86 0.523 0 5 3 3

N
SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 1

Pinto Vítor PT 43 81 0.530 2 4 4 2
FIGUEIREDO Artur PT 28 67 0.417 0 4 3 3

O
SILVA Fernando Manuel PT 60 69 0.869 4 6 6 1

SANTOS OLIVEIRA Manuel PT 54 69 0.782 2 5 5 2
AZEVEDO Antonio PT 21 60 0.350 0 4 3 3

P
EDGAR Rui PT 60 77 0.779 4 4 3 1

TRUONG Tay Dien DE 58 116 0.500 2 4 3 2
CASADO ALVAREZ Jose Angel ES 44 117 0.376 0 4 3 3



PORTO WORLD CUP 2025 (PT)
29 June - 05 July 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

CRESPO Carlos ES 60 33 1.818 4 5 5 1
SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 2
CANTON Miguel VE 60 61 0.983 4 6 5 3

SILVA Fernando Manuel PT 60 69 0.869 4 6 6 4
PINTO Luis PT 60 69 0.869 4 5 4 5

SANTOS Goncalo PT 60 71 0.845 4 6 4 6
ROESTEL Norbert DE 60 72 0.833 4 6 4 7
REVERCHON Jean FR 60 72 0.833 4 4 4 8
LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 60 77 0.779 4 7 5 9

EDGAR Rui PT 60 77 0.779 4 4 3 10
DURIEZ Tangui FR 60 85 0.705 4 4 4 11

BLAUWBLOMME Henk BE 60 98 0.612 4 3 3 12
SILVA Anibal PT 60 101 0.594 4 5 5 13

BOUCHAT Fabrice BE 60 91 0.659 3 5 4 14
ESCRIBANO Joseba ES 52 55 0.945 2 7 6 15

KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 44 50 0.880 2 4 4 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
LEGAZPI LORENZO Alfonso ES 56 66 0.848 2 7 4 17

DURIEZ Nathan FR 47 57 0.824 2 5 4 18
GOMES Vasco PT 44 54 0.814 2 6 4 19

SANTOS OLIVEIRA Manuel PT 54 69 0.782 2 5 5 20
CELIK Hakan DE 42 55 0.763 2 5 4 21

RODRIGUES Francisco PT 44 63 0.698 2 4 3 22
CIN Aygun DE 56 90 0.622 2 4 4 23

CUNHA Fernando PT 53 87 0.609 2 6 3 24
VITORINO Alexandre PT 46 80 0.575 2 5 4 25
CORREIA Antonio PT 47 83 0.566 2 4 4 26
CARDOSO Jose PT 59 105 0.561 2 3 3 27

Pinto Vítor PT 43 81 0.530 2 4 4 28
MAIA Fernando PT 49 95 0.515 2 4 4 29

TRUONG Tay Dien DE 58 116 0.500 2 4 3 30
PORIDIS Vasil TR 35 76 0.460 2 5 3 31

ESCUDEIRO Jose PT 48 107 0.448 2 5 2 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
YILDIZ Cenk TR 41 51 0.803 2 4 3 33

RIOTTO Jerome FR 42 53 0.792 2 4 3 34
SABRY Mohamed EG 56 85 0.658 1 8 4 35
HILAIRE Jimmy FR 53 70 0.757 0 6 5 36

KANBARA Masataka JP 51 78 0.653 0 4 3 37
KWON Miru KR 43 66 0.651 0 6 3 38

DERRADJI Samir FR 46 77 0.597 0 4 3 39
BACHMAIER Roman DE 54 99 0.545 0 5 4 40
MENDES Joaquim PT 45 86 0.523 0 5 3 41

PRASSAS Konstantinos GR 46 90 0.511 0 3 3 42
FIGUEIREDO Artur PT 28 67 0.417 0 4 3 43

CAN Cengiz TR 26 63 0.412 0 3 2 44
LALANNE Patrice FR 40 99 0.404 0 3 3 45

CASADO ALVAREZ Jose Angel ES 44 117 0.376 0 4 3 46
DALAKAS Dimitrios GR 27 72 0.375 0 2 2 47
AZEVEDO Antonio PT 21 60 0.350 0 4 3 48


